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TRIAL DOCKET  
 

CAUSE NO. STYLE SETTING  ATTORNEY NOTES  
1. 21-CRD-101 

 
INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL 

CONTACT  

 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  

VS.  
ISIDRO RIOS MORENO  

TRIAL/JURY SELECTION  ROXANNA RAMIREZ  

 
JD SCHMIDT 

 
CLAYTON LITTLEFIELD  

 

 

 

2. 22-CRD-69 
  
 MURDER 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
LUIS DANIEL RODRIGUEZ 

  

TRIAL/JURY SELECTION  ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 
HILDA GARZA  
 
 
 

 

3. 23-CRD-01 
  
AGGRAVATED SEXUAL 
ASSAULT OF A CHILD - 
SEXUAL CONTACT 

 
 
 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
LUIS ALBERTO CAVAZOS 

TRIAL/JURY SELECTION  ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 
HILDA GARZA  
 

 

4. 24-CRD-27 
 
DEADLY CONDUCT 

DISCHARGE FIREARM  
INDIV (S) 

 
 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
RUBEN LARA JR.  

TRIAL/JURY SELECTION  ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 
LUIS LANDEROS  
 
 

 

5. 24-CRD-53 
 
SMUGGLING OF PERSONS  
 

   

 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  

GILBERT FLORES   

TRIAL/JURY SELECTION  
FTA 12/9/25 

ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 

LUIS LANDEROS  
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6. 24-CRD-61 

 
ARSON 
 

 
 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
AARON JAVIER VILLEGAS  
 

TRIAL/JURY SELECTION  ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 
JOHN GOODMAN 
 
 
 
 

 

7. 24-CRD-74 
 

PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN 

CORR/CIVCOM FACILITY  
 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
FELIX LEAL  
 

TRIAL/JURY SELECTION  
 

ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 
JESUS ALVAREZ  
 
 
 
 

 

8. 24-CRD-77 
 
  MAN DEL CS PG 1-B 
>=4G<200G 

 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
MICHAEL BARRIENTEZ  

TRIAL/JURY SELECTION  ROXANNA RAMIREZ 
 
 
CALIXTRO VILLARREAL 
 
 
 

 

9. 22-CRD-68 
 
EVADING ARREST OR 
DETENTION WITH VEHICLE 

 
 
 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
MICHAEL BARRIENTEZ  

STATES MOTION TO REVOKE 
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION  

ROXANNA RAMIREZ 
 
CALIXTRO VILLARREAL  
 
 
 
 

 

10. 25-CRD-03 
 
DRIVING WHILE 
INTOXICATED 3RD OFFENSE  

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
ROBERTO TREVINO 
 
 
 
 

TRIAL/JURY SELECTION  ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 
CALIXTRO VILLARREAL  
 
 

 

11. 25-CRD-07 
 
POSS CS PG 1 <1G  

 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
DANIELLE ELIZABETH 
OVIEDO    
 
  

TRIAL/JURY SELECTION  ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 
ZENAIDA SANCHEZ 
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12. 25-CRD-13 

 
CT I: AGG ASSAULT 
W/DEADLY WEAPON  
 
CT II: DEADLY CONDUCT 
DISCHARGE FIREARM  
 
CT III: DEADLY CONDUCT 
DISCHARGE FIREARM  

 
 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
DAVID SAENZ  

TRIAL/JURY SELECTION  ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 
JOSE LUIS RAMOS  
 
 
 
 

 

13. 25-CRD-14 
 
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH 
A DEADLY WEAPON  
 

 
 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
GUADALUPE PEREZ  
 

TRIAL/JURY SELECTION  ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 
JESUS ALVAREZ  
 
 
 

 

14. 25-CRD-20 
 
THEFT PROP >=30K<$150K 

 

 
 

 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  

MELISSA FLORES ALMARAZ  

  
 

 

TRIAL/JURY SELECTION  ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 

HILDA GARZA  

 
 

 

 

 
CIVIL DOCKET  

15. DC-22-99 
 

EUSEBIO "NUNO" 
VILLARREAL AND PEGGY 
VILLARREAL  
VS. 
WHITE OAK OPERATING CO. 
LLC, DANNY GARNER, AND 
YORK CEMENTING & 
ACIDIZING 
 

TRIAL/JURY SELECTION  JASON DESOUZA 
 
NATHAN ROBINSON  
 
CRAIG HENDERSON  
 
HUGO DIAZ 

 
KATHERINE KILLINGSWORTH  
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16. DC-22-154 LAURO H. CHAPA SR 

VS.  
LUIS RICARDO CHAPA 
 

TRIAL/JURY SELECTION  HECTOR CANALES 
 
ERIC HUDSON  
 
 
 
 

 

17. DC-24-199 
 
 
 

 

IRMA P. GARZA  
VS.  
MELISSA ALMARAZ 

TRIAL/JURY SELECTION  HECTOR CANALES  
 
PRO SE  
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REGULAR DOCKET  
JAIL CASES  

CAUSE NO. STYLE SETTING  ATTORNEY NOTES  
18. 23-CRD-78 

 
SMUGGLING OF PERSONS  
 

JAIL 
 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
GUADALUPE S. MENA JR. 
 

ARRAIGNMENT 
FTA 7/8/25 

ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 
 

 

19. 25-CRD-32 
 
CT I: MURDER  
 
CT II: BURGLARY OF 
HABITATION W/INTENT TO 
COMMIT FELONY  

JAIL 
 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
VANESSA MARIE RAMIREZ  
 
 
  

ARRAIGNMENT  
FTA 12/9/25  

ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 
HILDA GARZA 
 
 

 

20. 21-CRD-76 
 
POSS CS PG 1 <1G 

JAIL 
 
 
 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
LARISSA LYN GARZA 

APPOINTMENT OF 
COUNSEL/STATES MOTION TO 
ADJUDICATE GUILT  

ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 
 

 

21. 21-CRD-24 
 
BURGLARY OF A HABITATION 
 

JAIL 
 
 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
JOE MICHAEL PEREZ  
 

STATES MOTION TO ADJUDICATE 
GUILT  

ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 
ISAAC PENA  
 

 

22. 25-CRD-31 
 
MURDER  
 

JAIL 
 
 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
ZAN RAY GONZALEZ  
 

1.AMENDED DEFENDANTS MOTION 
TO RECONSIDER BOND REDUCTION 
 
2.MOTION FOR SPEEDY TRIAL 
 
Pre-Trial 3/18/26 
Ann 3/18/26  
Trail 4/13/26 
 

ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 
CALIXTRO VILLARREAL 
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NON JAIL CASES  

CAUSE NO. STYLE SETTING  ATTORNEY NOTES  
23. 14-CRD-02 

 
            BURGLARY OF A HABITATION 
 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
BEN FUENTES  
  

STATE MOTION TO REVOKE 
COMMUNITY  

ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 
LUIS LANDEROS  
 
 
 

 

24. 15-CRD-60 
 
             BURGLARY OF A  
             HABITATION  
 
 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
MARIO CANALES  

STATES MOTION TO ADJUDICATE 

GUILT 

ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 
LUIS LANDEROS  
 

 

 

25. 24-CRD-39 
 
POSS CS PG 1/1-

B>=4G<200G 

 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
MARK ANTHONY DOBBECK  
 
 

1.ENTRY OF DCO  
 
2.STATES MOTION TOREVOKE PRE-
TRIAL BOND CONDITIONS  
 
  

ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 
KYLE HOELSCHER  
 

 

26. 24-CRD-46-S1 
 

              SEX ABUSE OF CHILD   
              CONTINUOUS VICTIM   
              UNDER 14 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
ADAN CLARKE  

DEFENDANTS MOTION FOR 

DISCOVERY OF MISSING ITEMS 

 
TRIAL 4/13/26 

ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 
CALIXTRO VILLARREAL  
 
 

 

27. 25-CRD-21 
 

POSSESSION OF 

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 
 

 
 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  

VS.  

AGUSTIN GONZALEZ IV  
 

 
  

ENTRY OF PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION 

CONTRACT  

ROXANNA RAMIREZ  

 

ISAAC PENA  
 

 

28. 24-CRD-38 
 
              PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN  

              CORR/CIV COM FACILITY  
 

 

 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  

VANESSA DANIELLE GARCIA   

STATUS/DISMISSAL PRE-TRIAL 
DIVERSION CONTRACT  

ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 

HILDA GARZA  
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29. 19-CRD-21 

 
CT I: BURGLARY OF A 
BUILDING  
CT II: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 
PLACE OF WORSHIP 
 
 
 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  
VS.  
BRUNO SENDEJO  
 

PROBATION FEES  ROXANNA RAMIREZ  
 

 

 

CIVIL DOCKET  

CAUSE NO. STYLE SETTING  ATTORNEY NOTES  
30. DC-23-137 ANA LAURA SAENZ, 

INDIVIDUALLY AND AS NEXT 
FRIEND ON BEHALF OF A 
MINOR CHILD  
VS.  
GUADALUPE G. GONZALEZ, 
TEXAS FARM BUREAU 
INSURANCE 
 
 

ENTRY OF SETTLEMENT 
DOCUMENTS  

JASON DESOUZA  
 
KRISTINA FERNANDEZ  
 
SCOTT A. SEELHOFF 
 
 
 
 

 

31. DC-21-235 
 

ALEJO GARCIA, 
INDIVIDUALLY AND AS NEXT 

FRIEND OF ELMA GARCIA  

VS.  
POST ACUTE MEDICAL 

REHABILITATION HOSPITAL 
OF CORPUS CHRISTI, LLC, 

POST ACUTE SPECIALTY 

HOSPITAL OF CORPUS 
CHRISTI, LLC, PAM 

SQUARED AT CORPUS 
CHRISTI, LLC, GOLD 

HORSES, L.L.C., NSCL, INC. 

PAM SQUARED 
REHABILITATION HOSPITAL, 

AND TULSA REHAB OPCO, 

LLC. 
 

ENTRY OF SETTLEMENT 
DOCUMENTS  

JASON DESOUZA  
 

JOHN SPALDING  

 
HECTOR CANALES  
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32. DC-25-151 

 
 

   

 

COASTLIFE CREDIT UNION 
VS.  
JUAN B. FLORES III AND 
REGINA CORTEZ 
 
 

ANNOUNCEMENT / MOTION FOR 
ENTRY OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT  

KEVIN M. MARAIST 

 

 

33. DC-25-174 
 

SYLVIA ANN CASTILLO AND 
STEVE LOPEZ ATTORNEY AT 
LAW, PPL  
VS.  
MARK ALANIZ, AND 
KRISTIAN ALANIZ 

STATUS/ENTRY OF NONSUIT  STEVE LOPEZ  
 
GABBY CANALES  
 
 
 
 
 

 

34. DC-25-71 
 

AMY HERNANDEZ 
RODRIGUEZ, INDIVIDUALLY 
AND AS NEXT FRIEND AND 
LEGAL GUARDIAN OF P.R. 
MINOR  
VS.  
JUAN MANUEL HERNANDEZ 
JR. 

1.FRIENDLY SUIT HEARING  
 
2.MOTION FOR PAYMENT OF 
GUARDIAN AD LITEM FEES 

EKHLAAS KHANDEKAR  
 
SCOTT SEELHOFF 
 
DENISE ZIMMERMAN  
 
 
 
 

 

35. DC-16-60 GERARDO GONZALEZ AND 
KASSANDRA GONZALEZ, 
INDIVIDUALLY AND AS NEXT 
FRIENDS OF D.M.G. AND 
A.G.G., MINOR CHILDREN  
VS. 
LORENZO ROSTRO, LAURA 
ROSTRO AND LORENA 
ROSTRO 
 

MOTION TO WITHDRAW FUNDS  
 

PRO SE    

36. DC-23-117 HIGH TIDE OILFIELD 
SERVICES, LLC. 
FIRST STRIKE SERVICES 
INC.  
VS.  
ALFREDO CANTU 
 
 

MOTION FOR DOCKET CONTROL 
ORDER  
 

GRAY SCOGGINS  
 
JULIE ALEXANDER  
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37. DC-25-10 

 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
MARRIAGE OF MARIA SAN 
JUANITA RUBIO AND SAN 
JUAN RUBIO SR. 
 
 
 

FINAL HEARING/DWOP PRO SE  
 
 
 
 
 

 

38. DC-25-176 
 

 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
MARRIAGE OF JOEL JONES 
AND  
JUSTINE JONES AND ITIO 
S.E.J 
 
  

FINAL HEARING/DWOP  PRO SE  
 
 
 
 
 

 

39. DC-25-178 IN THE MATTER OF THE 
MARRIAGE OF MARCELINA 
BRIONES GARZA  
AND JOSE LUIS GARZA 
 
 

FINAL HEARING  
 

CRISTINA SOLIZ 
 
ZENAIDA SANCHEZ   

 

40. DC-25-180 IN THE MATTER OF THE 
MARRIAGE OF CHRISTOPHER 
ALVAREZ  
AND NORMA ALVAREZ AND 
IN THE INTEREST OF ALEX 
ALVAREZ, A CHILD 
 
 

FINAL HEARING  
 

PRO SE  
 

41. DC-25-192 IN THE MATTER OF THE 
MARRIAGE OF SAVANNAH 
ANN GARCIA AND EREN 
DENIZ AYDIN 
 
 
 

FINAL HEARING  
 

PRO SE  WAIVER OF SERVICE  

42. DC-25-195 IN THE MATTER OF THE 
MARRIAGE OF RANDY 
DANIEL CANALES AND 
ROBBIE LEE SANCHEZ 
 
 
 

FINAL HEARING  
 

PRO SE  WAIVER OF SERVICE 
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